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How to Participate
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The Audio Settings 

allow you to control 

the volume levels

The Chat feature is disabled. To 

communicate with the host, 

please use the Q&A section

Have a question during 

the webinar? Type it in 

the Q&A section

Click Leave to exit 

the webinar
Use the Live 

Transcript feature if 

you want to see 

closed captions



Webinar Topics

• MEFA, Your Trusted Resource

• Private Loans Overview

• Loan Terminology

• Wise Borrowing Tips

• Minimizing Debt

• Federal Direct Loans

• Loans Details

• Loan Affordability

• Loan Timing
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MEFA, Your Trusted Resource
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Providing tools and resources to help 

families pay for college for over 40 years
Straightforward and transparent with 

our products and services

Free resources include calculators, 

articles, videos, and excellent customer 

service

Strong relationships with colleges 

across the country



How Private Loans Work
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Steps to Borrowing a Private Loan: An Overview

• Determine the amount to borrow based on your college bill

• Select your lender
• Explore college lender lists, loan comparison tools, and recommendations from 

trusted resources

• Decide who will borrow (most students need a co-borrower)

• Submit the application online

• College will certify the loan amount

• College will receive your loan funds based on lender’s disbursement date
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Understand Loan Terminology 
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Interest Rate

• The percentage of the amount borrowed that the lender charges for the use of its money

• When comparing variable interest rates, always check if there is a cap

• Most interest rates are tied to the strength of your credit & repayment option
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2 TYPES: FIXED AND VARIABLE

Fixed interest rate: 
monthly payment will 

remain the same for the 
life of the loan

Variable interest rate: 
monthly payment will 

adjust with market 
fluctuations



Interest Rate

• Look at the full range of potential interest 
rates, not just the lowest advertised rate

• MEFA’s interest rates range from 3.29% 
to 8.89%

• Other lenders may have rates as high as 
17%!

• Shorter-term loans naturally come with 
lower interest rates
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Annual Percentage Rate (APR)

• Annual cost of the loan, including fees

• Expressed as a percentage

• Quick way to compare loans 
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Repayment Term

• Length of time to repay the loan

• Has a direct impact on the total cost

• Provides flexibility as families consider their monthly budget

• Most lenders offer different repayment terms to choose from
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What are the 
interest rates?

What are the 
fees?

What will be the 
total cost?

Application and Solicitation Disclosure

• Provides details about the loan

• Includes estimated total loan cost examples

• Required for private lenders such as MEFA

• Can be found on lender websites and loan comparison tools
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Things to look for:

https://www.mefa.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Undergraduate-Application-Disclosure-Effective-6.16.25.pdf


Compare Total Loan Cost

Difference in Total Cost Between These Loans:
Immediate Repayment: over $11,000!

Deferred Repayment: over $34,000!

Lender B Loan Disclosure
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MEFA Loan Disclosure



Fixed Rate Example

Examples of other lender disclosure statements
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Variable Rate Example

Examples of other lender disclosure 

statements
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Co-Borrower
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Signs the loan agreement along with the student borrower

Has equal responsibility on the loan agreement

Adding one (or two) may increase chances for approval

Those with good credit may have more favorable interest rate

Some loans (like MEFA) have co-borrower release options



Tips for Borrowing Wisely
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Tip #1: Minimize Borrowing: 

Use Savings & Present Income

• Each family decides on a 
payment strategy that works best 
for them

• MEFA is here to help you make a 
plan that works for you

• Review MEFA’s recorded 
Financial Aid Offers and Paying 

the College Bill webinar
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Balance Due: $20,000

Savings

Student College Savings -$1,000

Parent College Savings -$4,000

Current Income

Parent Contribution to Payment Plan -$5,000

Borrowing College Loans

College Loan -$10,000

$0



Tip #2: Borrow Federal Direct Student Loans First

• Must file the FAFSA

• Student is the borrower

• No credit check

• Fixed interest rate changes annually: 
6.39% for 2025-26

• Interest accrues:

• Subsidized: after student leaves school

• Unsubsidized: immediately upon disbursement

• 1.057% fee deducted from loan amount

• $5,500 = $5,441.87 credited to student account

• Master Promissory Note (MPN) & Entrance Counseling: https://www.StudentAid.gov

• No payments while in school; several repayment options to choose from
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Annual Loan Limits

Freshman Year $5,500 

Sophomore Year $6,500 

Junior Year $7,500 

Senior Year $7,500 

https://www.studentaid.gov/


Tip #3: Understand How College Loans Work

• Max loan amount = school’s cost of attendance minus your financial aid
• Only borrow what you need!

• Estimate your monthly payment
• Think about total debt for all college years

• Consider your projected salary

• Indicate the loan will be for the spring semester

• Loan funds will go directly to the college
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Tip #4: Compare the MEFA Loan vs. PLUS Loan
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MEFA Loan Direct PLUS Loan

Interest rate 3.29%-8.89% fixed for 2025-26 8.94% fixed for 2025-26

APR 3.29%-8.89% Not disclosed

Fee No origination fee 4.228% origination fee

Student on the loan? Yes No

Responsibility to repay Student & co-borrower(s) Parent

Transfer responsibility? Co-borrower release option No

Credit criteria Minimum credit score Minimal credit standards

Repayment term 10-15 years 10-25 years

Repayment options Immediate, interest-only, deferred Immediate or deferred

Enrollment status At least half-time At least half-time

Consumer safeguards
Student death & disability loan 

forgiveness

Parent or student death & disability 

loan forgiveness

Need to file the FAFSA? No Yes



Tip #4: Compare the MEFA Loan vs. PLUS Loan

Loan Type 

Amount Borrowed

Origination Fee  

Origination Fee Cost 

Amount Sent to College 

Interest Rate

Monthly Payment (10 Years)

Interest & Fees

Total Paid

Total Savings  

MEFA Loan 

$20,000

0%

$0

$20,000

6.69%2

$229.03  

$7,484.10

$27,484.10

$4,178.92

PLUS Loan

$20,882.93

4.228%1

$882.93

$20,000

8.94%1

$263.86

$11,663.02

$31,663.02
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1 PLUS Loan interest rate (applies to loans disbursed after July 1, 2025) & fees: studentaid.gov/understand-aid/types/loans/interest-rates
2 Based on 5-year weighted FICO for MEFA 10-year immediate repayment loan; 10-year immediate repayment loan 2025-26 rate range: 3.29%-8.64% APR

$20,000 Balance Due

https://studentaid.gov/understand-aid/types/loans/interest-rates
https://studentaid.gov/understand-aid/types/loans/interest-rates
https://studentaid.gov/understand-aid/types/loans/interest-rates
https://studentaid.gov/understand-aid/types/loans/interest-rates
https://studentaid.gov/understand-aid/types/loans/interest-rates


Tip #5: Assess MEFA Loan Affordability with MEFA’s 
Undergraduate Loan Payment Calculator
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MEFA’s Student Loan 
Payment Calculator

https://www.mefa.org/paying-for-college/undergraduate-graduate-mefa-loans/


Tip #6: Be Aware of Timing

• Spring semester bills are sent to the student in Nov/Dec, due in Dec/Jan
• Includes direct costs only (tuition, fees, dorm, meal plans & other direct costs) 

• Private scholarships and financial aid will be deducted 

• If you set up a payment plan and/or loans you may see these credited amounts 

• Work-study is not typically deducted from the bill

• Apply for a MEFA Loan or other private loan at least 2 weeks before the 
college’s bill due date
• You may apply for a loan if needed anytime during the academic year

• Set up payment plans according to the school’s schedule
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MEFA Loans

• Fixed rates 3.29%-8.89% APR

• Set monthly payments

• Multiple repayment options: immediate, interest-only, & deferred

• No origination or application fees

• Instant decision on complete applications
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Apply for a MEFA Loan



MEFA as Your Resource
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Request a virtual, one-
on-one appointment 
with the MEFA Team

Listen to the MEFA 
Podcast wherever you get 

your podcasts

Access MEFA’s Resource 
Center to find articles, 

videos, calculators, and 
webinars 



Connect with MEFA
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linkedin.com/company/mefa

youtube.com/MEFAcounselor

mefa.org/mefa-podcast

facebook.com/mefaMA

@mefa_ma

@MEFAtweets



Thank You!
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Questions?

collegeplanning@mefa.org

(800) 449-MEFA (6332)

collegeplanning@mefa.org 

mailto:collegeplanning@mefa.org
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